

February 9, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2293

Page 1, line 1, replace "three" with "a"

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections" with "section"

Page 1, line 3, remove the third "and"

Page 1, line 5, after "fund" insert "; and to provide a continuing appropriation"

Page 1, line 11, replace the first underscored comma with "and"

Page 1, line 11, remove ", 4, and 5"

Page 1, remove lines 15 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 8

Page 2, line 15, overstrike "must" and insert immediately thereafter "may"

Page 2, line 24, replace "must" with "may"

Page 3, line 2, after "each" insert "resident"

Page 3, line 2, replace "and" with "license except for a resident who is sixty-five years of age or older, permanently or totally disabled, or a disabled veteran as defined in subsection 6 of section 20.1-03-12. The director also shall establish a surcharge of six dollars on each nonresident fishing license and each nonresident"

Re-number accordingly